
Pitt.-Greensburg (4-12) -vs- Waynesburg (9-14)
3/30/2026 at Waynesburg, Pa.

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Zach Scibelli (1-1)
Loss: Matt Mazzara (0-1)
HBP: Zach Scibelli
PB: Ryan Lamberth (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Paul McIlvaine First: Josh Horwitz 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 2:00   Attendance: 103   Weather: Mild, Breezy
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Pitt.-Greensburg 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 3
Waynesburg 4 0 1 0 6 1 X 12 10 0

Pitt.-Greensburg 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Zach Tyson cf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
William Somers ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tommy Smith dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Josh Preston lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Landon Snider 3b 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Nicholas Laubach 1b 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Ethan Steinmetz 2b 3 0 2 0 0 1 1
Ryan Lamberth c 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Shane Gisler rf 2 0 0 0 1 0 2
Matt Mazzara p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    AJ Demharter p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Zachary Knabenshue p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 1 5 1 2 5 5

2B: Landon Snider (1)
HBP: Zach Tyson (1)
E: Zach Tyson (1); Nicholas Laubach (1); AJ Demharter (1)

Waynesburg 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Mason Leonard 3b 4 1 1 1 0 0 1
Eli Boring dh 3 1 1 0 1 1 0
    Danny Flynn pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Hunter Hamilton cf 3 1 1 0 1 0 1
Weston Winchester 1b 1 2 1 0 2 0 0
    Alex Nicholson pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Ian Trott 1b 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
Jose Lopez rf 3 2 1 0 1 0 2
Noah Gabriel 2b 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Kaden Flambard ss 4 1 3 4 0 0 0
Hunter Mamie c 2 1 0 2 1 0 1
Brody McMillan lf 3 0 1 2 1 0 2
Zach Scibelli p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 12 10 10 8 2 7

2B: Brody McMillan (1)
SH: Mason Leonard (1); Noah Gabriel (1)
SF: Hunter Mamie (1)
SB: Mason Leonard (1); Brody McMillan (1)
DP: 2

Pitt.-Greensburg IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Matt Mazzara (L, 0-1) 4.0 7 6 3 3 2 0 0 0 0 17 22 7 3 83
AJ Demharter 2.0 3 6 6 5 0 1 0 0 0 9 15 3 3 42
Zachary Knabenshue 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Totals 10 12 9 8 2 1 0 0 0 26 37 10 6 125

Waynesburg IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Zach Scibelli (W, 1-1) 7.0 5 1 1 2 5 0 0 1 0 24 27 7 7 91
Totals 5 1 1 2 5 0 0 1 0 24 27 7 7 91



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Pitt.-Greensburg - Top of 1st UPG WBG
Zach Tyson struck out swinging (2-2 KSBBK). 0 0
William Somers flied out to lf (0-2 KF). 0 0
Tommy Smith grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 0 0

Waynesburg - Bottom of 1st UPG WBG
Mason Leonard grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 KB). 0 0
Eli Boring singled to shortstop (2-0 BB). 0 0
Hunter Hamilton singled to right center (2-1 BBF); Eli Boring advanced to third. 0 0
Weston Winchester walked (3-0 BBBB); Hunter Hamilton advanced to second. 0 0
Weston Winchester advanced to second; Hunter Hamilton advanced to third; Eli Boring scored on a passed
ball, unearned. 0 1
Jose Lopez singled, bunt (2-1 BFB). 0 1
Noah Gabriel struck out looking (1-2 BKKK). 0 1
Kaden Flambard singled up the middle, advanced to second on an error by cf, 3 RBI (0-2 KSF); Jose Lopez
scored, unearned; Weston Winchester scored, unearned; Hunter Hamilton scored. 0 4
Hunter Mamie flied out to lf (1-2 BKKF). 0 4

Pitt.-Greensburg - Top of 2nd UPG WBG
Josh Preston flied out to lf (0-0). 0 4
Landon Snider doubled to left field (3-2 KBSBB). 0 4
Nicholas Laubach struck out looking (2-2 KBBFK). 0 4
Ethan Steinmetz singled to third base (0-0); Landon Snider advanced to third. 0 4
Ryan Lamberth singled to third base, RBI (2-2 BKBFF); Ethan Steinmetz advanced to second; Landon Snider
scored. 1 4
Shane Gisler grounded out to 2b (0-0). 1 4

Waynesburg - Bottom of 2nd UPG WBG
Brody McMillan walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 4
Brody McMillan stole second. 1 4
Mason Leonard out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (1-1 BK); Brody McMillan advanced to third. 1 4
Eli Boring struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBFS). 1 4
Hunter Hamilton fouled out to c (1-2 BKKF). 1 4

Pitt.-Greensburg - Top of 3rd UPG WBG
Zach Tyson struck out swinging (1-2 SSBS). 1 4
William Somers flied out to cf (0-0). 1 4
Tommy Smith struck out looking (2-2 BSBFFK). 1 4

Waynesburg - Bottom of 3rd UPG WBG
Weston Winchester walked (3-1 BKBBB). 1 4
Jose Lopez flied out to cf (0-0). 1 4
Noah Gabriel singled to left field (2-1 FBB); Weston Winchester advanced to second. 1 4
Kaden Flambard singled through the right side (0-1 K); Noah Gabriel advanced to second; Weston
Winchester advanced to third. 1 4
Hunter Mamie flied out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); Weston Winchester scored. 1 5
Brody McMillan flied out to cf (3-2 FBBKBF). 1 5

Pitt.-Greensburg - Top of 4th UPG WBG
Josh Preston grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 1 5
Landon Snider grounded out to 3b (1-2 KFB). 1 5
Nicholas Laubach walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 5
Ethan Steinmetz struck out looking (1-2 FKBK). 1 5



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Waynesburg - Bottom of 4th UPG WBG
Mason Leonard flied out to cf (3-2 BBKFB). 1 5
Eli Boring grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 1 5
Hunter Hamilton flied out to lf (1-2 BFF). 1 5

Pitt.-Greensburg - Top of 5th UPG WBG
Ryan Lamberth flied out to lf (0-1 S). 1 5
Shane Gisler walked (3-2 KFFFFBBFBB). 1 5
Zach Tyson hit by pitch (1-1 FH); Shane Gisler advanced to second. 1 5
William Somers flied out to cf (0-0). 1 5
Tommy Smith fouled out to lf (3-2 BFBBF). 1 5

Waynesburg - Bottom of 5th UPG WBG
Weston Winchester singled (0-0). 1 5
AJ Demharter to p for Matt Mazzara. 1 5
Alex Nicholson pinch ran for Weston Winchester. 1 5
Jose Lopez walked (3-0 BBBB); Alex Nicholson advanced to second. 1 5
Noah Gabriel reached first on an error by 1b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Jose Lopez advanced to second; Alex
Nicholson advanced to third. 1 5
Kaden Flambard singled to right center, RBI (1-2 FBF); Noah Gabriel advanced to second; Jose Lopez
advanced to third; Alex Nicholson scored. 1 6
Hunter Mamie reached on a fielder's choice, out at second ss to 1b, RBI (0-0); Kaden Flambard advanced to
second; Noah Gabriel advanced to third; Jose Lopez scored. 1 7
Brody McMillan reached on a fielder's choice, out at second 2b to 1b, RBI (2-1 FBB); Kaden Flambard
advanced to third; Noah Gabriel scored. 1 8
Mason Leonard singled to right field, RBI (1-2 BKK); Kaden Flambard scored. 1 9
Mason Leonard stole second. 1 9
Eli Boring walked (3-2 FBBBFFB). 1 9
Danny Flynn pinch ran for Eli Boring. 1 9
Hunter Hamilton walked (3-2 BBFFBB); Danny Flynn advanced to second; Mason Leonard advanced to third. 1 9
Ian Trott pinch hit for Alex Nicholson. 1 9
Ian Trott walked, RBI (3-2 BBKBFFB); Hunter Hamilton advanced to second; Danny Flynn advanced to third;
Mason Leonard scored. 1 10
Danny Flynn scored on a wild pitch. 1 11
Ian Trott advanced to second; Hunter Hamilton advanced to third. 1 11
Zachary Knabenshue to p for AJ Demharter. 1 11
AJ Demharter to p for Zachary Knabenshue. 1 11
Jose Lopez grounded out to 3b (2-1 BBK). 1 11

Pitt.-Greensburg - Top of 6th UPG WBG
Ian Trott to 1b. 1 11
Josh Preston singled up the middle (0-0). 1 11
Landon Snider grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (1-2 FFB); Josh Preston out on the play. 1 11
Nicholas Laubach grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 1 11

Waynesburg - Bottom of 6th UPG WBG
Noah Gabriel flied out to rf (1-2 BSK). 1 11
Kaden Flambard flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 1 11
Hunter Mamie walked (3-2 BKBFFBB). 1 11
Hunter Mamie Failed pickoff attempt. 1 11
Hunter Mamie Failed pickoff attempt, advanced to second on a throwing error by p. 1 11
Brody McMillan doubled to left field, RBI (2-1 BBS); Hunter Mamie scored. 1 12
Mason Leonard flied out to cf (2-2 BFKBF). 1 12

Pitt.-Greensburg - Top of 7th UPG WBG



Ethan Steinmetz singled to left field (1-0 B). 1 12
Ryan Lamberth grounded into double play p to 2b to 1b (0-2 FK); Ethan Steinmetz out on the play. 1 12
Shane Gisler fouled out to 1b (1-0 B). 1 12

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Waynesburg - Bottom of 7th UPG WBG


